WORKSHOP MINUTES SEMINOLE CITY COUNCIL June 13, 2023

The Workshop of the Seminole City Council was held on Tuesday, June 13, 2023, in the City Hall, City Council Chambers, 9199 - 113th Street North, Seminole, Florida.

Mayor Waters called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.

PRESENT:

Mayor Leslie Waters, Vice Mayor Roger Edelman, Councilor Thom Barnhorn, Councilor Jim Olliver, Councilor Trish Springer. City Manager Ann Toney-Deal, City Attorney Jay Daigneault and City Clerk Ann Marie Mancuso. Tardy: Councilor Jim Quinn, Councilor Chris Burke.

DISCUSSION OF SEMINOLE YOUTH ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION (SYAA) PROPERTY AND PROGRAMMING.

City Manager Toney-Deal stated that Council requested a workshop to discuss the Seminole Youth Athletic Association (SYAA) property and programming. City Manager Toney-Deal, Councilor Olliver, and Recreation Director Becky Gunter attended a Pinellas County Commission meeting where dialogue was started on what to do with the three (3) fields, SYAA, Cross Bayou, and Seminole Warhawk. The Bill to dissolve the District has been received in the Governors Office and is expected to be signed. Once signed by the Governor, the SYAA property will become the property of Pinellas County. It is the County's intention to set a millage rate for County residents in the unincorporated Seminole area, to generate revenue to support the facilities. City Manager Toney-Deal stated that at this point there is no mechanism for City involvement.

Discussion ensued.

Mayor Waters adjourned the meeting at 5:25 p.m.

Date Approved: June 27, 2023

Du Marie Mancuso

Minutes prepared by City Clerk

Ann Marie Mancuso, CMC

06-13-2023 Workshop Meeting Minutes

Page 1 of 1